
Monday, January 5, 2026

Summer 2024 Academic Calendar

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 - 
Wednesday, May 22, 2024

Summer 2024 Online Registration Period. $100 late registration fee charged after the
first day of the session.

 
Friday, March 15, 2024 Online August Graduation Application opens. 

 
Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Last day to apply for August Graduation (online) without being assessed $25 late fee.

 
Friday, May 10, 2024 Summer Tuition Due

 
Monday, May 13, 2024 - 
Friday, August 23, 2024 ELMSN 15-week session dates

 
Monday, May 13, 2024 - 
Friday, June 28, 2024 ELMSN first 7-week accelerated session dates

 
Monday, May 20, 2024 ELMSN LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP 15-week classes with 100% tuition refund; no fee

 
Monday, May 20, 2024 ELMSN LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP first 7-week classes with 100% tuition refund; No fee

 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024 - 
Friday, July 12, 2024 ELMSN withdrawal period for 15-week session. "W" grade assigned.

 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024 - 
Friday, June 7, 2024 ELMSN withdrawal period for first 7-week session. "W" grade assigned.

 
Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day. Closed; no classes. (Classes missed due to holiday will be made up as

indicated on the course syllabus)

 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - 
Friday, August 2, 2024 10-WEEK SESSION DATES (FS/SU)

 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - 
Friday, July 5, 2024 6-WEEK SESSION DATES (M2)

 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - 
Friday, July 19, 2024 8-WEEK SESSION DATES (M1)

 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - 
Friday, June 28, 2024 FIRST 5-WEEK SESSION DATES (M6)

 
Thursday, May 30, 2024 August Graduation Application closes

 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 - 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024

LAST DAY TO DROP 10-week (FS/SU) session classes with 100% tuition refund; No
fee. Instructor's permission is required to add 10-week classes after the first class
meeting.

 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 - 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024

LAST DAY TO DROP 6-week (M2) accelerated session classes with 100% tuition
refund; No fee. 

 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 - 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024

LAST DAY TO DROP first 5-week (M) accelerated session classes with 100% tuition
refund; No fee. Instructor's permission is required to add 5-week classes after the first
class meeting.

 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 - 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024

LAST DAY TO DROP first 8-week (M1) accelerated session classes with 100% tuition
refund; No fee. Instructor's permission is required to add 8-week classes after the first
class meeting.



 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 - 
Friday, July 5, 2024 Withdrawal period for 10-week (FS/SU) session classes. "W" grade assigned

 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 - 
Friday, June 21, 2024 Withdrawal period for 6-week (M2) accelerated session classes. "W" grade assigned.

 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 - 
Friday, June 28, 2024 Withdrawal period for 8-week (M1) accelerated session classes. "W" grade assigned.

 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 - 
Friday, June 14, 2024

Withdrawal period for first 5-week (M6) accelerated session classes."W" grade
assigned.

 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Juneteenth Holiday Observed. Closed; no classes. (Classes missed due to holiday will

be made up as indicated on the course syllabus). 

 
Monday, July 1, 2024 - 
Friday, August 16, 2024 ELMSN second 7-week accelerated session dates.

 
Monday, July 1, 2024 - 
Friday, August 2, 2024 SECOND 5-WEEK SESSION DATES (M7)

 
Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day Observed. Closed; no classes. (Classes missed due to holiday will

be made up as indicated on the course syllabus)

 
Friday, July 5, 2024 Spring 2024 Incomplete Grades Due.

 
Monday, July 8, 2024 ELMSN LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP second 7-week classes with 100% tuition refund; no

fee.

 
Monday, July 8, 2024 - 
Monday, July 8, 2024

LAST DAY TO DROP second 5-week (M7) accelerated session classes with 100% tuition
refund; no fee. 

 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 - 
Friday, July 26, 2024

Withdrawal period for ELMSN second 7-week accelerated session classes. "W" grade
assigned.

 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 - 
Friday, July 19, 2024

Withdrawal period for second 5-week (M7) accelerated session classes. "W" grade
assigned.

 
Friday, July 12, 2024 ELMSN LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW from a 15 week session class. "W" grade assigned.

 
Friday, July 19, 2024 - 
Friday, July 19, 2024

LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW from a second 5-week (M7) accelerated session class. "W"
grade assigned.

 
Friday, July 26, 2024 ELMSN LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW from a second 7-week accelerated session class. "W"

grade assigned.

 
Friday, August 23, 2024 Official summer graduation date, no formal commencement ceremony.

 


